(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL INSTITUTION FOR TRANSFORMING INDIA (NITI) AAYOG

Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated 29th November, 2021

NOTIFICATION

No. A-12023/3/2018-Admn.II: In pursuance of the approval of Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) accepting the resignation of Shri Kapil Narula, Lead (Energy) conveyed vide DoPT's communication no. 7/4/2021-EO(SM-II) dated 26.11.2021, Shri Kapil Narula stands relieved of his duties as Lead, NITI Aayog w.e.f 03.11.2021 (A.N).

> (G. Nagarajan) Under Secretary to the Government of India

The Manager Government of India Press Minto Road, New Delhi

Copy to:

- Shri Kapil Narula former Lead, NITI Aayog.
- 2. Office of VCH, NITI Aayog,
- 3. Office of MoS (Planning)
- 4. Office of Members /Office of CEO
- 5. PS to Adviser (Admin), NITI Aayog
- 6. Accounts-I Section, NITI Aayog, with a request to release the pending salary/dues of Shri
- 7. PAO, NITI Aayog
- 8. DDO, NITI Aayog
- 9. Establishment Officer, DoPT, North Block w.r.t OM No.7/8/2018-EO (SM-II) dated 07.01.2019.
- 11. General I to IV /CM Desk/Vigilance Section/Protocol/APAR/all Admin/Library, NITI Aayog
- 12. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog
- 13. NIC, for standard circulation in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 14. Personal File/Service Book.
- 15. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification
- 16. Guard File.

(G. Nagarajan) Under Secretary to the Government of India